TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328751 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| SUNTRUST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT | | 01/09/2015 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HALIFAX WORCESTER, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2339 BEVILLE ROAD | |
| City: | DAYTONA BEACH | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32119 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type Number Word Mark | | Word Mark | |
|--------------------------------|----------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| | Registration Number: | 3435806 | ON THE COMMON.COM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

vbantug@kslaw.com Email: KING & SPALDING **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3900**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18588.015114 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Vicky R. Bantug |
| SIGNATURE: | /Vicky R. Bantug/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/13/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Halifax Worcester LLC (R F 5321 0682)#page1.tif source=Halifax Worcester LLC (R F 5321 0682)#page2.tif source=Halifax Worcester LLC (R_F 5321_0682)#page3.tif

source=Halifax Worcester LLC (R_F 5321_0682)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

| This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effectively | |
|---|--------|
| as of this 9th day of January, 2015, is made by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia bank, w | |
| address at 211 Perimeter Center Parkway, Suite 100, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, as administrative age | nt (in |
| such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the ("Administrative Agent") for | or the |
| Lenders in favor of Halifax Worcester, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Grantor"), as follows | ows: |

$\underline{W}\,\underline{I}\,\underline{T}\,\underline{N}\,\underline{E}\,\underline{S}\,\underline{S}\,\underline{E}\,\underline{T}\,\underline{H}$

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent are party to that certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of October 10, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 10, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all Grantor's right, title and interest in all United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof, including as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 2, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was duly recorded on July 14, 2014, at Reel/Frame 5321/0682 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in respect of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademarks, and terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all security interests and liens it has against the Trademarks.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed on the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK RELEASE

Schedule I

<u>Trademarks and Trademark Licenses</u>

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO. | DATE OF REGISTRATION | GRANTOR |
|-------------------|------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| ON THE COMMON.COM | 3435806 | 5/27/08 | Halifax Worcester, LLC |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 01/13/2015